V
LD
12
_e
n_
20
24
05

M2: 10000rpm / 2mm pitch
K2: 6000rpm / 2mm pitch
Ordering Key
Input voltage 12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
Retracted length
(Refer to Page 3)
XXX
Extended length
(Refer to Page 3)
XXX
Exterior S: All stainless steel “SUS304”
B: Black coating steel case and aluminum inner tube
Front connector
(Refer to Page 3)
1: Stainless steel solid
2: Stainless steel slot
3: Aluminum solid (for black coating steel case only)
Positioning
feedback
0: None
H: Hall effect sensor x 2
Cable length 1: 1000mm straight
2: 1500mm straight
VLD12- 24 43 - . 283 -
Gear ratio
19: 19:1 (600N)
27: 27:1 (1000N)
43: 43:1 (1500N)
57: 57:1 (1500N, for 2457-K2 only)
Rear connector
(Refer to Page 3)
1: Stainless steel solid
2: Stainless steel slot
3: Aluminum solid (for black coating steel case only)
IP level 6: IP66
9: IP66/IP69K (for All stainless steel “SUS304”)
10H911SM2 - 183
Reserved 0
Certifications
terms of the essential conformity requirements of VLD12 actuator is compliant with the following regulations,
in EMC Directive of 2014/30/EU.
Emission Immunity
EN 61000-6-1:2007
IEC 61000-4-2:2008
IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2010
IEC 61000-4-8:2009
EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011+AC:2012
Attentions
VLD12 is without built-in mechanical limit switches, and is suggested to be used
with Hall sensor feedback included. Also it is strongly suggested that the customer
provides a over-current protection device in the power circuit with a value setting
around 1.5 times the typical full load current. It’s important
control system that prevents the actuators from constantly
that VLD12 work with a
hitting its internal end
positions, which will reduce the actuator lifespan.
6
V
LD
12
_e
n_
20
24
05
VARIMAX AG . Antriebstechnik . Normannenstrasse 14 . CH-3018 Bern
Tel. +41 31 990 00 70 . info@varimax.ch . www.varimax.ch
Terms of Use